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Senior 1 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F 6.10 5.00   1000.00 
2   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 2.90 2.90   475.41 

Senior 1 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M 17.10 14.80   1000.00 
2   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M 12.80 13.10   766.08 
3   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M 12.70 13.00   760.23 
4   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M 11.50 12.10   707.60 
5   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M 12.50 10.70   730.99 
6   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M 4.00 10.20   596.49 
7   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M 9.90 8.10   578.95 
8   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M 4.28 6.10   356.73 
9   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M 4.60 4.88   285.38 

10   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M 5.45 4.65   318.71 
11   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M 2.38 3.50   204.68 
12   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M 4.73 1.95   276.61 

Senior 2 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F 5.40 4.70   1000.00 
2   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F 2.35 2.28   435.19 

Senior 2 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M 6.20 11.10   1000.00 
2   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M 10.00 9.90   900.90 
3   Gray John AUS   Se2 M 5.40 7.10   639.64 
4   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M 4.83 6.83   615.32 
5   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M 8.80 6.60   792.79 
6   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M 7.50 6.38   675.68 
7   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M 8.90 5.60   801.80 
8   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M 4.50 4.95   445.95 
9   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M 2.40 4.90   441.44 

10   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M 5.80 4.60   522.52 
11   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M 4.15 3.38   373.87 
12   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M 1.00 2.60   234.23 

Senior 3 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F 7.20 9.20   1000.00 
2   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F 8.00 7.30   869.57 
3   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F 2.08 0.30   226.09 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

4   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F 0.40 0.00   43.48 

Senior 3 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Scarpa Ron USA   Se3 M 14.50 15.20   1000.00 
2   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M 11.40 10.50   750.00 
3   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M 9.50 10.20   671.05 
4   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M 8.90 9.10   598.68 
5   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M 10.80 9.00   710.53 
6   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M 3.60 9.00   592.11 
7   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M 11.00 8.60   723.68 
8   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M 8.60 8.40   565.79 
9   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M 8.10 8.10   532.89 

10   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M 6.50 7.70   506.58 
11   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M 5.70 7.00   460.53 
12   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M 8.60 5.80   565.79 
13   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M 6.03 5.15   396.71 
14   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M 2.00 4.80   315.79 
15   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M 3.00 4.60   302.63 
16   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M 7.00 4.00   460.53 
17   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M 3.75 3.83   251.97 
18   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M 4.08 3.55   268.42 
19   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M 1.75 2.65   174.34 
20   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M 5.03 1.40   330.92 
21   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M 1.00 0.00   65.79 
22   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M DNS    

Senior 4 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F 4.00 3.10   1000.00 

Senior 4 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M 6.30 8.90   1000.00 
2   Cornish John USA   Se4 M 8.60 7.73   966.29 
3   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M 8.18 6.98   919.10 
4   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M 8.40 6.10   943.82 
5   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M 7.70 5.20   865.17 
6   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M 5.10 5.10   573.03 
7   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M 5.30 4.80   595.51 
8   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M 7.80 4.00   876.40 
9   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M 3.85 3.83   432.58 

10   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M 3.63 3.63   407.87 
11   Knight John AUS   Se4 M 3.98 3.33   447.19 
12   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M 2.60 3.10   348.31 
13   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M 5.30 2.50   595.51 
14   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M 2.25 2.28   256.18 
15   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M 1.50 2.03   228.09 
16   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M 1.90 1.60   213.48 
17   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M 1.78 1.53   200.00 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

18   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M 1.40 DNS   157.30 
19   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M 0.80 DNS   89.89 

Senior 1 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 1410 1210   1000.00 
2   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F 720 700   510.64 

Senior 1 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M 6730 3230   1000.00 
2   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M 2250 1700   334.32 
3   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M 1750 1470   260.03 
4   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M 1690 1430   251.11 
5   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M 3700 1100   549.78 
6   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M 2800 1100   416.05 
7   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M 710 1050   156.02 
8   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M 1080 900   160.48 
9   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M 800 750   118.87 

10   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M 740 750   111.44 
11   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M 440 750   111.44 
12   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M 2350 400   349.18 

Senior 2 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F 780 710   1000.00 
2   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F 540 340   692.31 

Senior 2 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M 1800 1800   1000.00 
2   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M 950 1300   722.22 
3   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M 970 1250   694.44 
4   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M 300 1000   555.56 
5   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M 1210 860   672.22 
6   Gray John AUS   Se2 M 1010 760   561.11 
7   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M 500 730   405.56 
8   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M 810 660   450.00 
9   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M 730 650   405.56 

10   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M 500 630   350.00 
11   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M 1100 600   611.11 
12   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M 300 400   222.22 

Senior 3 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F 2670 1600   1000.00 
2   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F 2130 1500   797.75 
3   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F 400 450   168.54 
4   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F 200 250   93.63 

Senior 3 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M 1210 1700   971.43 
2   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M 1750 1650   1000.00 
3   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M 800 1400   800.00 
4   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M 1370 1240   782.86 
5   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M 1030 1180   674.29 
6   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M 1250 1150   714.29 
7   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M 410 1090   622.86 
8   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M 1260 990   720.00 
9   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M 790 910   520.00 

10   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M 950 900   542.86 
11   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M 430 860   491.43 
12   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M 470 720   411.43 
13   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M 550 680   388.57 
14   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M 700 630   400.00 
15   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M 1250 550   714.29 
16   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M 430 430   245.71 
17   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M 150 400   228.57 
18   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M 270 300   171.43 
19   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M 240 190   137.14 
20   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M 150 140   85.71 
21   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M 200 100   114.29 

Senior 4 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F 650 500   1000.00 

Senior 4 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M 1110 1130   753.33 
2   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M 700 740   493.33 
3   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M 820 700   546.67 
4   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M 610 670   446.67 
5   Cornish John USA   Se4 M 700 650   466.67 
6   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M 1500 630   1000.00 
7   Knight John AUS   Se4 M 450 590   393.33 
8   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M 610 550   406.67 
9   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M 500 460   333.33 

10   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M 310 400   266.67 
11   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M 330 380   253.33 
12   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M 590 320   393.33 
13   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M 220 250   166.67 
14   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M 480 210   320.00 
15   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M 280 210   186.67 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

16   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M 350 DNS   233.33 
17   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M 250 0   166.67 
17   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M 250 0   166.67 
19   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M 60 DNS   40.00 

Senior 1 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F 6.3m (21ft) 0.00m (0ft)   1000.00 

Senior 1 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M 25.5m (84ft) 24.4m (80ft)   1000.00 
2   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M 22.2m (73ft) 23.6m (77ft)   925.49 
3   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M 10.0m (33ft) 11.2m (37ft)   439.22 
4   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M 10.1m (33ft) 7.9m (26ft)   396.08 
5   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M 7.5m (25ft) 7.6m (25ft)   298.04 
6   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M 19.1m (63ft) 0.00m (0ft)   749.02 
7   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M 7.3m (24ft) DNS   286.27 

Senior 2 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F 8.0m (26ft)
(Tie break: 6.9m (23ft))

  1000.00 

Senior 2 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M 8.0m (26ft)   1000.00 
2   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M 6.8m (22ft)   850.00 

Senior 3 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F 8.0m (26ft)
(Tie break: 0.00m (0ft))

  1000.00 

2   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F 7.2m (24ft)   900.00 

Senior 3 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M 15.1m (50ft)   1000.00 
2   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M 10.5m (34ft)   695.36 
3   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M 9.2m (30ft)   609.27 
4   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M 7.1m (23ft)   470.20 
5   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M 7.0m (23ft)   463.58 
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Senior 4 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M 13.2m (43ft)   1000.00 
2   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M 8.3m (27ft)   628.79 
3   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M DNS    

Senior 1 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F 1000.00  510.64  1000.00  2510.64 
2   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 475.41  1000.00    1475.41 

Senior 1 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M 760.23  549.78  749.02  2059.03 
3   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M 766.08  251.11  925.49  1942.68 
4   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M 707.60  416.05  396.08  1519.73 
5   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M 730.99  260.03  298.04  1289.06 
6   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M 596.49  349.18  286.27  1231.94 
7   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M 578.95  160.48  439.22  1178.65 
8   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M 356.73  334.32    691.05 
9   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M 318.71  156.02    474.73 

10   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M 285.38  111.44    396.82 
11   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M 276.61  118.87    395.48 
12   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M 204.68  111.44    316.12 

Senior 2 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  2000.00 
2   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F 435.19  692.31    1127.50 

Senior 2 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M 900.90  1000.00  850.00  1900.90 
2   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M 1000.00  694.44    1694.44 
3   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M 801.80  722.22    1524.02 
4   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M 792.79  555.56    1348.35 
5   Gray John AUS   Se2 M 639.64  561.11    1200.75 
6   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M 522.52  672.22    1194.74 
7   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M 675.68  405.56    1081.24 
8   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M 441.44  611.11  1000.00  1052.55 
9   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M 615.32  350.00    965.32 

10   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M 445.95  450.00    895.95 
11   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M 373.87  405.56    779.43 
12   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M 234.23  222.22    456.45 
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Senior 3 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F 869.57  1000.00  1000.00  1869.57 
2   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F 1000.00  797.75  900.00  1797.75 
3   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F 226.09  93.63    319.72 
4   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F 43.48  168.54    212.02 

Senior 3 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M 750.00  1000.00    1750.00 
2   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M 710.53  714.29  609.27  1424.82 
3   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M 598.68  782.86  695.36  1381.54 
4   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M 506.58  800.00    1306.58 
5   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M 330.92  971.43    1302.35 
6   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M 671.05  622.86  1000.00  1293.91 
7   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M 565.79  720.00    1285.79 
8   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M 532.89  674.29    1207.18 
9   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M 460.53  714.29    1174.82 

10   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M 565.79  542.86  470.20  1108.65 
11   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M 592.11  491.43    1083.54 
12   Scarpa Ron USA   Se3 M 1000.00      1000.00 
13   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M 723.68  114.29    837.97 
14   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M 268.42  520.00  463.58  788.42 
15   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M 396.71  388.57    785.28 
16   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M 315.79  411.43    727.22 
17   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M 302.63  400.00    702.63 
18   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M 460.53  228.57    689.10 
19   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M 251.97  85.71    337.68 
20   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M 174.34  137.14    311.48 
21   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M   245.71    245.71 
22   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M 65.79  171.43    237.22 

Senior 4 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F 1000.00  1000.00    2000.00 

Senior 4 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M 943.82  1000.00    1943.82 
2   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M 1000.00  546.67  1000.00  1546.67 
3   Cornish John USA   Se4 M 966.29  466.67    1432.96 
4   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M 573.03  753.33    1326.36 
5   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M 919.10  333.33    1252.43 
6   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M 595.51  493.33    1088.84 
7   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M 876.40  186.67  628.79  1063.07 
8   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M 595.51  446.67    1042.18 
9   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M 865.17  166.67    1031.84 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

10   Knight John AUS   Se4 M 447.19  393.33    840.52 
11   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M 432.58  393.33    825.91 
12   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M 407.87  320.00    727.87 
13   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M 256.18  406.67    662.85 
14   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M 228.09  266.67    494.76 
15   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M 200.00  253.33    453.33 
16   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M 157.30  233.33    390.63 
17   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M 348.31  40.00    388.31 
18   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M 213.48  166.67    380.15 
19   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M 89.89  166.67    256.56 

Grand Master Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M       1000.00 
2   Scarpa Ron USA   Se3 M       888.89 
3   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M       766.08 
4   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M       760.23 
5   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M       730.99 
6   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M       707.60 
7   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M       666.67 
8   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M       649.12 
9   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M       643.27 

10   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M       631.58 
11   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M       596.49 
12   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M       596.49 
13   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M       584.80 
14   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M       578.95 
15   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M       532.16 
16   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M       526.32 
17   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M       520.47 
18   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M       520.47 
19   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M       514.62 
20   Cornish John USA   Se4 M       502.92 
20   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M       502.92 
20   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M       502.92 
23   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M       491.23 
24   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M       478.36 
25   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M       473.68 
26   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M       456.14 
27   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M       450.29 
28   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M       450.29 
29   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M       438.60 
30   Gray John AUS   Se2 M       415.20 
31   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M       409.36 
32   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M       409.36 
33   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M       399.42 
34   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M       356.73 
35   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M       352.63 
36   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M       339.18 
37   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M       318.71 
38   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M       309.94 
38   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M       309.94 
40   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M       298.25 
41   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M       294.15 
42   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M       289.47 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

43   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M       286.55 
44   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M       285.38 
45   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M       280.70 
46   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M       276.61 
47   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M       269.01 
48   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M       242.69 
49   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M       238.60 
50   Knight John AUS   Se4 M       232.75 
51   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M       225.15 
52   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M       223.98 
53   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M       212.28 
54   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M       204.68 
55   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M       181.29 
56   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M       154.97 
57   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M       152.05 
58   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M       133.33 
59   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M       118.71 
60   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M       111.11 
61   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M       104.09 
62   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M       81.87 
63   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M       58.48 
64   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M       46.78 
65   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M        

Grand Master Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M       1000.00 
2   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M       549.78 
3   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M       416.05 
4   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M       349.18 
5   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M       334.32 
6   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M       267.46 
7   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M       260.03 
7   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M       260.03 
9   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M       252.60 

10   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M       251.11 
11   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M       222.88 
12   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M       208.02 
13   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M       203.57 
14   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M       193.16 
15   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M       187.22 
16   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M       185.74 
16   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M       185.74 
18   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M       185.74 
19   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M       179.79 
20   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M       175.33 
21   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M       167.90 
22   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M       163.45 
23   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M       161.96 
24   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M       160.48 
25   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M       156.02 
26   Gray John AUS   Se2 M       150.07 
27   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M       148.59 
28   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M       141.16 
29   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M       135.22 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

30   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M       127.79 
31   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M       121.84 
32   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M       120.36 
33   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M       118.87 
34   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M       111.44 
35   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M       111.44 
36   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M       109.96 
37   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M       108.47 
38   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M       108.47 
39   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M       106.98 
40   Cornish John USA   Se4 M       104.01 
40   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M       104.01 
42   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M       101.04 
43   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M       99.55 
44   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M       93.61 
45   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M       90.64 
46   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M       87.67 
47   Knight John AUS   Se4 M       87.67 
48   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M       74.29 
49   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M       71.32 
50   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M       63.89 
51   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M       59.44 
52   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M       59.44 
53   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M       59.44 
54   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M       56.46 
55   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M       52.01 
56   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M       44.58 
57   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M       41.60 
58   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M       37.15 
58   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M       37.15 
60   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M       37.15 
61   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M       35.66 
62   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M       29.72 
63   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M       22.29 
64   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M       8.92 

Grand Master Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M       1000.00 
2   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M       925.49 
3   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M       749.02 
4   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M       592.16 
5   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M       517.65 
6   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M       439.22 
7   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M       411.76 
8   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M       396.08 
9   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M       360.78 

10   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M       325.49 
11   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M       313.73 
12   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M       298.04 
13   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M       286.27 
14   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M       278.43 
15   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M       274.51 
16   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M       266.67 
17   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M        
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Grand Master Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Van Den Heuvel Luke AUS   Se1 M 1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2   Groen Ryan NZL   Se1 M 760.23  549.78  749.02  2059.03 
3   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Se1 M 766.08  251.11  925.49  1942.68 
4   Roberts Brett AUS   Se1 M 707.60  416.05  396.08  1519.73 
5   Croteau Gordie CAN   Se3 M 596.49  161.96  592.16  1350.61 
6   Martin Andrew USA   Se1 M 730.99  260.03  298.04  1289.06 
7   Fipps Todd USA   Se1 M 596.49  349.18  286.27  1231.94 
8   Wheeler David USA   Se1 M 578.95  160.48  439.22  1178.65 
9   Ripp Brad USA   Se3 M 631.58  185.74  360.78  1178.10 

10   Jordan Douglas USA   Se4 M 520.47  121.84  517.65  1159.96 
11   Zinn Frank GER   Se3 M 532.16  203.57  411.76  1147.49 
12   Roberts Peter AUS   Se2 M 584.80  267.46  266.67  1118.93 
13   Gathercole Daniel AUS   Se3 M 666.67  260.03    926.70 
14   Ehlers Blake USA   Se3 M 502.92  141.16  278.43  922.51 
15   Scarpa Ron USA   Se3 M 888.89      888.89 
16   Maerde Torbjorn NOR   Se2 M 649.12  185.74    834.86 
17   Sheppard Rod USA   Se4 M 456.14  41.60  325.49  823.23 
18   Townsend Gavin GBR   Se2 M 286.55  163.45  313.73  763.73 
19   Mcclung Peter AUS   Se4 M 491.23  222.88    714.11 
20   Lloyd Darren AUS   Se2 M 520.47  193.16    713.63 
21   Qualey Sean USA   Se1 M 356.73  334.32    691.05 
22   Turner Paul GBR   Se3 M 502.92  187.22    690.14 
23   Kanawyer Jerry USA   Se3 M 643.27  29.72    672.99 
24   Duc Cyril FRA   Se2 M 514.62  148.59    663.21 
25   Brunet Marcel CAN   Se3 M 450.29  208.02    658.31 
26   Beekandt Patrice FRA   Se3 M 526.32  127.79    654.11 
27   Shumack Todd AUS   Se3 M 473.68  175.33    649.01 
28   Mctaggart John NZL   Se3 M 238.60  135.22  274.51  648.33 
29   Cornish John USA   Se4 M 502.92  104.01    606.93 
30   Aquili Peter AUS   Se3 M 409.36  185.74    595.10 
31   Gray John AUS   Se2 M 415.20  150.07    565.27 
32   Hurley Terry AUS   Se4 M 478.36  74.29    552.65 
33   Murray Kevin AUS   Se2 M 438.60  108.47    547.07 
34   Harries Paul AUS   Se3 M 294.15  252.60    546.75 
35   Velle Michel NED   Se2 M 339.18  179.79    518.97 
36   Le Grand Shane AUS   Se2 M 399.42  93.61    493.03 
37   Meeks Ronald USA   Se4 M 450.29  37.15    487.44 
38   Bruce Shaun AUS   Se1 M 318.71  156.02    474.73 
39   Smith Cameron AUS   Se3 M 409.36  59.44    468.80 
40   Parsons Mark AUS   Se4 M 298.25  167.90    466.15 
41   Hall Timothy AUS   Se3 M 352.63  101.04    453.67 
42   Davis Geoff AUS   Se4 M 309.94  109.96    419.90 
43   Anderson Justin AUS   Se2 M 289.47  120.36    409.83 
44   Kinnear Glenn USA   Se4 M 309.94  99.55    409.49 
45   Sant Nick AUS   Se1 M 285.38  111.44    396.82 
46   Duncan David AUS   Se1 M 276.61  118.87    395.48 
47   Wilson Alan AUS   Se3 M 280.70  106.98    387.68 
48   Homan Gary AUS   Se3 M 269.01  104.01    373.02 
49   Porter Glenn AUS   Se2 M 242.69  108.47    351.16 
50   Knight John AUS   Se4 M 232.75  87.67    320.42 
51   Hurley Mark AUS   Se1 M 204.68  111.44    316.12 
52   Hutcheon Bruce AUS   Se4 M 225.15  87.67    312.82 
53   Scattergood Kevin AUS   Se4 M 212.28  71.32    283.60 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

54   Andersson Dennis SWE   Se3 M 223.98  22.29    246.27 
55   Bruce Garry AUS   Se4 M 133.33  90.64    223.97 
56   Norberg Peter SWE   Se2 M 152.05  59.44    211.49 
57   Simons Marc BEL   Se3 M 154.97  35.66    190.63 
58   Serrano Gustavo MEX   Se4 M 181.29  8.92    190.21 
59   Wicks Daniel USA   Se4 M 118.71  59.44    178.15 
60   Levine Martin USA   Se4 M 104.09  56.46    160.55 
61   Delaporte Barry AUS   Se4 M 111.11  37.15    148.26 
62   Stone Lee USA   Se4 M 81.87  52.01    133.88 
63   Pearl Bennett CAN   Se3 M 58.48  44.58    103.06 
64   Shank Mark USA   Se4 M 46.78  37.15    83.93 
65   Molepske Mike USA   Se3 M   63.89    63.89 

Grand Master Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F       1000.00 
2   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F       869.57 
3   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F       663.04 
4   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F       586.96 
5   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F       434.78 
6   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F       315.22 
7   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F       255.43 
8   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F       226.09 
9   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F       43.48 

Grand Master Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F       1000.00 
2   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F       797.75 
3   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F       528.09 
4   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F       292.13 
5   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F       269.66 
6   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F       243.45 
7   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F       202.25 
8   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F       168.54 
9   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F       93.63 

Grand Master Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F       1000.00 
1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F       1000.00 
3   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F       900.00 
4   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F       787.50 

Grand Master Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Larson Jones Teri USA   Se3 F 869.57  1000.00  1000.00  2869.57 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

2   Davis Katina AUS   Se3 F 1000.00  797.75  900.00  2697.75 
3   Gilman Betsy USA   Se2 F 586.96  292.13  1000.00  1879.09 
4   Aimone Paola ITA   Se1 F 663.04  269.66  787.50  1720.20 
5   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 315.22  528.09    843.31 
6   Jackson Carol USA   Se4 F 434.78  243.45    678.23 
7   Dean Deanna USA   Se2 F 255.43  202.25    457.68 
8   Gathercole Wendy AUS   Se3 F 226.09  93.63    319.72 
9   Klein Vicki USA   Se3 F 43.48  168.54    212.02 
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